24-089497-06 - THE ECONOMY

3RD - 5TH FEBRUARY 2025
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
1PSOS

5 Feb 2025
Table 1
Q1 - To what extent, would you say Keir Starmer has been doi d job or bad job as , or neither?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(+2) Very good iob

(0) Neither good nor bad job

Mean 054 038 X 01 056 089 037 078 061 06 066 071 012 X 047 07 071 051 059 002 063 023 018 151 X 015 114
b de e 7 o a t w [ XA X8 E
BC c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - /g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out i with the of the 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 2
Q2 - Would you say the current tled by ., is doing well or badly, if either, at running the country?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING £55,000 + VE REMAIN

(0) Neither well nor badly

Mean 054 036 X 006 058 089 037 076 066 06 059 064 01 X 046 07 086 043 059 025 001 062 029 025 149 X 014 116
b de e 7 o a r t w XA X8 E
BC c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - /g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out i with the of the 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q3-To what extent, if either, are you pleased by what the party have done in
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(+2) Very pleased

(0) Neither pleased nor
disapointed

(-2) Very disappointed

Mean 071 054 087 021 076 109 056 092 066 083 08 K 086 076 033 093 062 091 089 072 077 04 017 08 136 006 046 16 084 04 128
b de e 7 o a s w XA X8 X8 E
t BC c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - /g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out ir with the of the 1S0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 4

Qa- Doy ng for the better, , or not make any

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY 'GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE
N

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

IGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Change Britain for the worse

Not make any difference

Columns Tested k level) - a/b - ¢/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A[B/C - DJE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

d out i the of the for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
@5 - To what extent, if at all, do you think Rachel Reeves has been doing a good job or a bad job, in her role as Chancellor of the Exchequer, or neither?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(+2) Very good iob

(0) Neither good nor bad job

Mean -0.67 05 X 014 067 104 051 088 064 073 072 082 086 026 X 056 089 088 075 069 035 * 076 006 044 156 X 033 127
b de e 7 o a st w XA X8 E
BC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - /g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - DIE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out i with the of the 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 6

Q6 - Do you think that Labour's plans for the economy will have a positive or negative impact on each of the following, or will they not make any difference?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

The country You personally
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(+2) Very positive impact 62 42
6% 1%
(+1) Fairly positive impact 200 183
18% 17%
(0) Not make any difference 183 261
17% 24%
(-1) Fairly negative impact 232 285
21% 26%
(-2) Very negative impact 305 206
28% 19%
Don't know 104 110
10% 10%
NET: Positive 262 225
24% 21%
NET: Negative 537 491
49% 45%
Mean -0.53 -0.44

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
6_1 - Do you think that Labour's plans for the economy will have a positive or negative impact on each of the following, or will they not make any difference? The country
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING X VE REMAIN

(+2) Very positive impact

(0) Not make any difference

(-2) Very negative impact

Mean 053 031 X * 058 092 035 077 0.48 064 059 X 059 005 08 042 076 079 06 055 013 006 062 036 024 151 X 011 114
b de e 7 i o a st w [ XA X8 E
Im BC c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out i of the research, IS0 20252 Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 8
6_2 - Do you think that Labour's plans for the economy will have a positive or negative impact on each of the following, or will they not make any difference? You personally
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING X £55,000 + VE REMAIN

(+2) Very positive impact

(0) Not make any difference

(-2) Very negative impact

Mean 044 025 X 004 048 08 028 065 043 047 059 0.48 046 004 X 033 069 073 058 038 008 004 052 026 034 121 X 013 093
b de e 7 o a r st w XA X8 E
i BC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A/B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out i of the research, IS0 20252 Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 9

Q7 / Q8 - Summary Table

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

How confident, if at all, are you that | How confident, if at all, are you that
the Labour party... the Conservative party...

Have a good long- | Have a good plan | Have a good long- | Have a good plan
term economic for changing term economic for changing
plan for Britain? | Britain generally? | plan for Britain? | Britain generally?

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very confident 83 89 62 58
8% 8% 6% 5%

(3) Fairly confident 263 258 198 199
24% 24% 18% 18%

(2) Not very confident 286 305 334 346
26% 28% 31% 32%

(1) Not at all confident 366 348 384 390
34% 32% 35% 36%

Don't know 89 88 109 94
8% 8% 10% 9%

NET: Confident 346 347 261 257
32% 32% 24% 24%

NET: Not confident 653 652 718 736
60% 60% 66% 68%

Mean 2.06 2.09 1.94 1.92

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 10
a7 , if at all, are y. ...Have a good long: for Britain?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE
ETHNIC WHITE
NoT upTO £20,000- | £35,000- MINORITY | ETHNIC LIBERAL

WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(4) Very confident

(2) Not very confident

NET: Not confident

Columns Tested k level) - a/b - ¢/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A[B/C - DJE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

d out i with the of the for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 11
a2 , if at all, are y. ...Have a good pl ging Britain generally?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(4) Very confident

(2) Not very confident

NET: Not confident

Columns Tested k level) - a/b - ¢/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A[B/C - DJE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

d out i with the of the for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 12
Qg1 , if at all, are y party...Have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(4) Very confident

(2) Not very confident

NET: Not confident

Columns Tested k level) - a/b - ¢/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A[B/C - DJE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

d out i with the of the for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 13
a8z , if at all, are y party...Have a good plan for changing Britain generally?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

ELECTION 2024 VOTE 2016 VOTE

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE REGION EDUCATION INCOME ETHNICITY
N Wi

not LIBERAL
WORKING | WORKING VE REMAIN

(4) Very confident

(2) Not very confident

NET: Not confident

Columns Tested k level) - a/b - ¢/d/e - f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u - v/w - x/y/A[B/C - DJE
Overlap formulae used. * small base

d out i with the of the for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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